

1. How I will generate the Bank Pay-in-slip?

Reply: The copy of pay-in-slip is available on the side menu of the website. On clicking the "Download pay-in-slip", the system will ask for the name of the candidate. Please type your name (name of candidate) and copy of pay-in-slip will be generated.

2. Will NTPC refund the registration fee in case my candidature is rejected due to any reason?

Reply: The registration fee is non refundable.

3. What are the documents to be uploaded while filling up the online application?

Reply: Scanned copy of photograph (File format jpeg, jpg and file size upto 50 kb), scanned copy of signature (File format jpeg, jpg and file size upto 50 kb), scanned copy of pay-in-slip (in case of General/OBC candidates), scanned copy of caste certificate (in case of SC/ST/OBC (NCL) candidates) and scanned copy of PWD certificate (in case of PWD candidates) (File format jpeg, jpg and file size upto 250 kb for pay-in-slip, caste and PWD certificates) are required to be uploaded.

4. I have appeared for my final year/Semester Examinations and the results are expected to be announced shortly. Am I eligible to apply?

Reply: The candidates should have passed their ITI (Fitter/Electrician/Instrument Mechanic/Electronics) / B.Sc(Chemistry) as on 11.08.2014.

5. I am an ITI holder meeting all requirements with respect to Qualifications belonging to the General Category. I am 27 years and 5 days old as on 11.08.2014. Am I eligible to apply?

Reply: The upper age limit of 27 Years is prescribed as on 11.08.2014. Hence you are not eligible.

6. I am a B.Sc (Chemistry) holder meeting all requirements with respect to Qualifications belonging to the General Category. I am 30 years and 5 days old as on 11.08.2014. Am I eligible to apply?

Reply: The upper age limit of 30 Years is prescribed as on 11.08.2014. Hence you are not eligible.

7. I am a SC/ST/OBC(NCL) candidate but don't have the caste certificate, can I apply as a General candidate?

Reply: If you so desire, you may apply as General Candidate (if eligible for Gen category) giving your category as "General". In such an event, your candidature will be considered as "GENERAL" and no change in category shall be allowed at a later date.

8. I am working in a Govt/ Public Sector Company. Should I enclose NOC from my employer at the time of applying for the written test?

Reply: Candidates presently employed in Central/State Govt departments, PSUs, autonomous bodies should submit the NOC at the time of Interview, in case they qualify in the written test.

9. Will any Travelling Allowance be paid to me for attending the Written Test?

Reply: No Travelling Allowance is payable to the candidates for attending the Written Test. You will have to attend the written test at your own expense.

10. Can I approach the associate banks of SBI with the pay in slip and deposit the amount there?

Reply: No, you have to approach the nearest SBI bank only to deposit the registration fee.

11. Briefly explain the selection process for the post.

Reply: There are 2 stages in recruitment process for the selection of Artisan Trainees (AT) and Lab Assistant Trainees (LAT), Viz Written test and Interview. On the basis of the performance in written test, candidates will be short listed for Interview. Candidates have to qualify in both written test & interview separately.